relentless drought and is now facing weather forecasts of one of the most powerful El Niño 
storms ever recorded. 
(c) A major flood event in California has the potential to devastate communities, regional 
agriculture-based economies, and seriously impact the state’s economy.  
(d) In Monterey County alone, agriculture generates eight billion one hundred twenty 
million dollars ($8,120,000,000) into the local economy and supports more than 76,000 jobs. 
An additional 20,352 jobs are created as a direct result of the industry.  
(be) The Monterey County Water Resources Agency manages Lake Nacimiento and Lake San 
Antonio, two reservoirs that provide supply water supply for consumption and groundwater

[...]

relentless drought and is now facing weather forecasts of one of the most powerful El Niño 
storms ever recorded. 

(h) A major flood event in California has the potential to devastate communities, regional 
agriculture-based economies, and seriously impact the state’s economy. 

(i) In Monterey County alone, agriculture generates eight billion one hundred twenty 
million dollars ($8,120,000,000) into the local economy and supports more than 76,000 jobs. 
An additional 20,352 jobs are created as a direct result of the prosperous industry. 
Flooding of our agricultural lands could put all of that into jeopardy. 

(j) Given the Salinas Valley’s economic contribution to the state’s agricultural economy and the

[...]

stress the El Niño storms will put on the region, the Lake Nacimiento and Lake San Antonio 
areas are considered distressed communities and therefore are a priority for state funding. 

SEC. 2. Upon appropriation by the Legislature, no less than twenty-five million dollars 
($25,000,000) from ____ shall be allocated to the Monterey County Water Resources Agency for 
the purpose of constructing, in accordance with the design-build process authorized by 
Section 11.1 of the Monterey County Water Resources Agency Act (Chapter 1159 of the